

06.08.2019

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.

All accused on bail except accused Anupam Pandey, who is not present today.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Anupam Pandey.

Const. Neeraj has sent request.

Insp. Narender, ASI Subhash, Const. Surender are present.

As directed, file be put up on 30.10.2019 for purpose fixed.

Reader
Court of Sh. LALIT KUMAR
Ld. ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 06.08.2019

contd..

SC No. 44664/15
State vs Rajender Kasana etc
FIR No. 114/12
P.S : Sonia Vihar

06.08.2019 at 2:00 pm

At this stage file is taken up again on appearing of Dr. Parmeshwar Ram.

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
None for accused persons.

It is seen that date in this matter has already been given by the Reader of the court when undersigned was on leave in morning session despite the service of doctor for 02:00 pm. Reader of the court is warned to be cautious in future.

Since accused have left the court in the morning, therefore, doctor cannot be examined today.

On oral explanation of Dr. Parmeshwar Ram his show cause notice u/s 350 Ct.P.C stands satisfied. He is bound down to appear for next date of hearing.

File be put up on 30.10.2019 for PE.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 06.08.2019