

State Vs Rajender Kasana and ors.
FIR no.114/12
PS Sonia Vihar

30.10.2019

Present: Sh.D.K.Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.

All accused on bail with their respective counsel.

PW-15 SI Subhash Chand and PW-18 Dr.P.Ram, CCMO
are present, examined and discharged.

PW IO Inspector Narender Kumar is stated to be on leave.
PW Ct.Surender is present and submits that he has already been
examined in this case. PW Ct.Surender is discharged accordingly. PW
Ct.Neeraj is absent despite service. This court is satisfied that it is
expedient in the interest of justice that PW Ct.Surender should be tried
summarily, this court take cognizance of the offence in view of the
provisions of section 350 Cr.PC. Hence, issue showcause notice to
PW Ct.Surender to explain as to why he should not be punished under
this section.

Put up for PE on 21.01.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/30.10.2019