

SC No. 44664/15
State Vs. Rajender Kasana etc.
FIR No. 114/12
P.S: Sonia Vihar

21.01.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail except accused Shobha Ram,
Joginder Singh and Manish Kasana, who are absent.

Sh. Jaspreet Singh, Advocate proxy for accused Amit Pandey,
Anupam and Suresh Chand.

Sh. V.K. Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Kasana has
moved exemption application of accused Manish Kasana alongwith relevant
documents. Exemption application of accused Manish Kasana is allowed for
today only.

Since accused Shobha Ram and Joginder Singh are absent, their
bail bonds and surety bonds are forfeited to state. Issue NBWs against them
with notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C to their sureties for next date of hearing.

IO Insp. Narender has sent request that he has been deployed in
Republic Day arrangement. But same is not forwarded by senior officer, hence
request is declined. This court is satisfied that it is expedient in the interest of
justice that Insp. Narender should be tried summarily, this court take cognizance
of the offence in view of the provisions of section 350 Cr.P.C. Hence, issue
show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C to Insp. Narender to explain as to why he
should not be punished under this section. B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be
also issued against him for next date of hearing.

Const. Neeraj is present. He has filed reply to show cause notice
u/s 350 Cr.P.C. Same is considered, found satisfactory. Accordingly notice stands

discharged.

MHC(M) and HC Ajeet are also present. Witnesses present today are discharged unexamined due to absence of accused persons.

Put up on 13.02.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 21.01.2020