

SC No. 44664/15
State Vs. Rajender Kasana etc.
FIR No. 114/12
P.S: Sonia Vihar

21.03.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not present.

In view of advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court with regard to COVID -19 virus case is adjourned for PE for 18.04.2020. Summons be issued to witnesses.

At this stage, HC Pramod Kumar from PS Sonia Vihar has come alongwith amount of Rs.15,000/- in execution of warrants of attachment against surety Mundresh in vide order dated 13.02.2020. Same is deposited in the court vide receipt no.0635661.

Put up on 18.04.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 21.03.2020