

CNR No. DLNE01-000251-2014
SC No. 44664/2015
State Vs. Rajender Kasana & Ors.
FIR No. 114/2012
PS: Sonia Vihar

17.02.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash.

In view of the advisory of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters at the stage of evidence were not being taken up hence, no witness has been summoned for today. Now it has been directed that the matter for recording of evidence be taken up.

Put up for PE on **18.05.2021**.

Let process be issued to the witnesses whose names are furnished by the prosecution for next date hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/17.02.2021