

CNR No. DLNE01-000251-2014
SC No. 44664/2015
State Vs. Rajender Kasana & Ors.
FIR No. 114/2012
PS: Sonia Vihar

07.12.2021

Present: None for the State.
All accused in person on bail.

Witness HC Ajeet and retired IO/Insp. Narender are present.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

No substitute Addl. PP has reported till 11:40 am.

In the facts, witnesses HC Ajeet and retired IO/Insp. Narender are discharged for today. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Witness Insp. Narender has filed address of his native village i.e. **Village Manobas, District Bulandshehar, U.P.** for issuing summons on the said address.

Put up for PE on **03-03-2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/07.12.2021