

CNR No. DLNE01-000251-2014
SC No. 44664/2015
State Vs. Rajender Kasana & Ors.
FIR No. 114/2012
PS: Sonia Vihar

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail except accused Suresh Chand Pandey.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash and Shobha Ram.

An exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused Suresh Chand Pandey is filed.

In view of the facts mentioned in the application, the application is allowed for today only.

PW- ASI Ajeet and Ct. Mohit are present with Insp. Narender Kumar.

PW-19 ASI Ajeet examined-in-chief partly.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP that today is his first day and for complete examination of this witness, he has to go through the bulky file and as requested, further examination-in-chief of PW-19 is deferred. PW- Ct. Mohit is discharged on the request of Ld. Addl. PP.

Insp. Narender Kumar is also discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up for remaining PE on **31-05-2022**. PW-19 and Ct. Mohit be summoned with IO Insp. Narender Kumar for the next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/03.03.2022