

SC no. 44664/15
State Vs. Rajender Kasana & Ors.
FIR no. 114/12
PS: Sonia Vihar

03-01-2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Pawan Kumar Matto, Ld. ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./ N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022, dated 16.11.2022, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State
All accused on bail
Sh. Ashok Kumar, advocate for accused Subhash
IO/ Inspector Narender Kumar in person

Recalled PW19 present, examined and discharged. No other witness is present today except the IO who is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for RPE on 25-02-2023. The witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing through IO.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 03-01-2023