

25.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Subhash.
Sh. V.P. Singh Bidhuri and Sh. Ajit Bidhuri, ld.
Counsel for accused Rajender Kasana and Manish
Kasana.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Subhash.
Ms. Marima Sharma, proxy for Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S.
Juveja for accused Amit Pandey, Anupam, Suresh
Chand.
Retired IO/Insp. Narender Kumar in person.

On application filed, personal appearance of accused
Subhash is exempted for today only.

HC Jitender not present despite service of summons.
**Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him
for NDOH.**

**Issue fresh summons to Retired IO/Insp.
Narender Kumar for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **20.04.2023.**

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/25.02.2023