

SC no. 44664/15
State Vs. Rajender Kasana Etc.
FIR no. 114/12
PS: Sonia Vihar

29-04-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All accused are present on bail
Sh. Ajit Bidhuri, advocate for accused Rajender
Kasana, Manish, Narender and Prithvi Singh
Sh. Rashneet Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. R. S.
Juneja, advocate for accused Anupam, Amit and
Suresh
Sh. Ashok Kumar, advocate for accused Subhash

PW10 HC Lokender is present. He is discharged as he has
already been examined and cross-examined as PW10.

Process wrongly prepared by the Ahlmad. He is warned to
remain careful in future.

Request received on behalf of IO. Allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on 30-05-2023. PW HC Jitender, Inspector
Narender Kumar, IO/ Inspector Ramesh Kumar and MHCM be
summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 29-04-2023