

SC No. 44664/2015
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA Etc.
FIR No. 114/2012
PS : SONIA VIHAR

30-05-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Prithvi Singh is absent
Remaining accused are present on bail
Sh. J.K. Sharma, proxy counsel for accused Subhash
Sh. R. S. Juneja, Ld. counsel for accused Anupam
Pandey, Suresh Pandey and Amit Pandey
Sh. V. P. Singh Bidhuri, advocate for accused
Manish Kasana, Rajender Kasana, Prithvi Singh and
Narender
Sh. V. K. Nagar, advocate for accused Joginder
Singh

PW Retd. Inspector Ramesh Chand and Retd. Inspector
Narender are present.

On oral request, personal appearance of accused Prithvi
Singh is exempted for today.

PW20 ASI Jitender present, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Retd. Inspector Ramesh Chand and Retd. Inspector
Narender are discharged unexamined for today as other witnesses
remain to be examined.

Put up for PE on 15-09-2023. Retd. Inspector Ramesh
Chand and Retd. Inspector Narender and MHCM be summoned
for NDOH.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 30-05-2023