

SC No. 44664/2015
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA & Ors.
FIR No. 114/2012
PS (Sonia Vihar)

11.10.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Ajit Bidhuri, Id. Counsel for accused Manish
Kasana, Rajender Kasana, Prithvi Singh and
Narender Kumar.
Sh. Ravinder, proxy counsel for accused Shoba
Ram.

Issue summons to RPWs for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.01.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
11.10.2023