

5 SC 31/2015 44664/2015
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA
FIR No. 114/2012
(Sonia Vihar)

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Sanjay Singh @ Prithi.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhas Kumar and Sobha Ram.
Sh. V. P. Singh Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Kasana, Rajender Kasana, Narender and Sanjay.
Ms. Pallavi, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Amit Pandey, Anupam Pandey and Suresh Chand Pandey.
Sh. Jayveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Joginder.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Joginder Singh.
Same is taken on record.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Sanjay Singh @ Prithi seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed only for today.

Since, the required process was not issued, the Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad are directed to be careful in the future.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Ct. Neeraj, PW Ct. Vijay and Ct. Manish through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/14.10.2025