

7 SC 31/2015 44664/2015
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA
FIR No. 114/2012
(Sonia Vihar)

21.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suresh Chand Pandey, Sobha Ram and Subhash Chand are absent.
All other accused are present.
Ms. Garima Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Suresh Chand, Amit Pandey and Anupam Pandey.
Sh. Jayveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Joginder.
Sh. Sunny, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Subhash and Sobha Ram.
Sh. V. P. Singh Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for Manish Kasana, Rajendra Kasana, Narender and Sanjay.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Suresh Chand and Subhash Ram seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same are allowed for today only.

Be awaited for accused Sobha Ram till **02:00 PM**.

Other accused are at liberty not to attend the court at 02:00 PM and are directed to attend the court on **20.02.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.01.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sobha Ram is absent.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Sobha Ram and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for recording of the statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC on **20.02.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.01.2026