

IA 3/26
SC 44664/15
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA
FIR No. 114/12
PS SONIA VIHAR

30.01.2026

File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of accused Shobha Ram for cancellation of NBWs issued against him on LDOH.

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashok Kumar

Submissions are heard on the application.

For the reason stated in the application and considering the death certificate of his relative furnished by the applicant, NBWs issued against the applicant/accused Shobha Ram are hereby canceled without any adverse order.

Application, accordingly, stands disposed off.

Put up for further proceeding on date already fixed.

Copy of order be given dasti on request.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/30.01.2026