

16 SC 31/2015 44664/2015
STATE Vs. RAJENDER KASANA
FIR NO. 114/2012
(Sonia Vihar)

17.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Manish Kasana.
Sh. Ajit Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for Manish Kasana, Rajendra Kasana, Narender and Sanjay.
Sh. Jayveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Joginder.
Sh. Dronveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Yogender Dhama, Suresh Chand Pandey, Amit Pandey and Anupam Pandey.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Suresh Chand Pandey, Amit Pandey and Anupam Pandey. The same is taken on record.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Manish Kasana seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Since the judgment is being dictated in case FIR No. 217/2018, due to paucity of time, statement of accused could not be recorded.

Put up for same purpose on **30.04.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.03.2026